
  No. 24A1059 

                                                                                                                             

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

                                                                                                                             

 

Kristi Noem, Secretary, Department of Homeland Security, et al.,  

 

Applicants, 

 

v. 

 

National TPS Alliance, et al. 

 

Respondents. 

                                                                                                                             

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

                                                                                                                             

I hereby certify that I served the accompanying Amicus Curiae brief via  

e-mail and FedEx (next day delivery) on: 

 

D. John Sauer 

Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice  

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001  

(202) 514-2217 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 

 

Ahilan Thevanesan Arulanantham 

Stephany Martinez Tiffer  

UCLA School of Law Center for 

Immigration Law and Policy  

385 Charles E Young Drive East  

Box 951476  

Los Angeles, CA 90095  

Direct: 310-825-1029 

arulanantham@law.ucla.edu 

martineztiffer@law.ucla.edu 

mailto:SUPREMECTBRIEFS@USDOJ.GOV


Eva Lucia Bitran  

ACLU Foundation of Southern 

California  

3400 Central Avenue Suite 230 

Riverside, CA 92506  

Direct: 909-380-7510  

ebitran@aclusocal.org 

Jessica Karp Bansal  

Lauren Michel Wilfong  

National Day Laborer Organizing 

Network  

1030 S Arroyo Parkway Suite 106 

Pasadena, CA 91105  

Direct: 626-214-5689 

jessica@ndlon.org 

lwilfong@ndlon.org 

 

Michelle Young Cho  

Emilou MacLean  

Amanda Young  

ACLU Foundation of Northern 

California  

39 Drumm Street  

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Direct: 415-621-2493 

mcho@aclunc.org 

emaclean@aclunc.org 

ayoung@aclunc.org 

 

 

 

I further certify I have sent three copies to the Court. 

 

Executed May 7, 2025 

 

 
  /s/ Christopher J. Hajec                             

CHRISTOPHER J. HAJEC 

Counsel of Record 

MATT A. CRAPO 

IMMIGRATION REFORM LAW INSTITUTE 

25 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Suite 335 

Washington, DC 20001 

chajec@irli.org 

(202) 232-5590 
 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae  

Immigration Reform Law Institute 
 


